NIAGARA FALLS CITY COUNCIL AGENDA FOR DECEMBER 9, 2020

LEGISLATIVE MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS 6:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL - COUNCIL MEMBERS

KENNEDY X SPANBAUER X TOMPKINS X TOUMA X CHAIRMAN VOCCIO X

PRAYER - CHAIRMAN VOCCIO

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Approval of Minutes from the Special Council Meeting of November 16, 2020, Budget Work Session #1 of November 17, 2020, Budget Work Session #2 of November 18, 2020, Council Meeting of November 18, 2020, Budget Work Session #3 of November 23, 2020, Public Hearing of November 24, 2020 and Budget Work Session #4 and Adoption of 2021 Budget of November 24, 2020

VOTE

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	Х			
Council Member Spanbauer	х			
Council Member Tompkins	Х			
Council Member Touma	х			
Council Chairman Voccio	Х			
Total:	5	0		

PUBLIC SPEAKERS

1. AGENDA ITEMS

Frank Daniel	Applied for Grant to train for construction jobs
	in partnership with NFHA, Agenda Item #3

2. FOR THE GOOD OF THE COMMUNITY

Ron Anderluh Concerns with Niagara St property, 1928 Niagara Street, needs to be demolished

PRESENTATIONS: JOHN PERCY, DESTINATION NIAGARA

ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATE:

CONTROLLERS REPORT

REVIEW OF AGENDA ITEMS

LEGISLATIVE MEETING

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

ITEMS FOR COUNCIL ACTION

FROM THE MAYOR

1. Approval of the contract for purchase of concrete to VCNA-United Materials

VOTE

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	х			
Council Member Spanbauer	х			
Council Member Tompkins	х			
Council Member Touma	х			
Council Chairman Voccio	х			
Total:	5	0		

2. Approval of appointment of City Marshalls

Council Member Kennedy Council Member Spanbauer Council Member Tompkins Council Member Touma Council Chairman Voccio Total

	yea	nay		yea	nay
	х				
	х				
	х		•		
	х		•		
	х		•		
.:	5	0			

3. Approval of Award of CARES Act Grants for COVID-19 related expenses VOTE

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	Х			
Council Member Spanbauer	Х			
Council Member Tompkins	х			
Council Member Touma	х			
Council Chairman Voccio	х			
Total:	5	0		

VOTE

4. Approval of Funding Agreement related to Implementation of 3-1-1 System (Visually Impaired Advancement)

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	х			
Council Member Spanbauer	Х			
Council Member Tompkins	Х			
Council Member Touma	Х			
Council Chairman Voccio	Х			
Total:	5	0		

5. Approval of Funding Agreement related to Implementation of 3-1-1 System (RPRT)

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	х			
Council Member Spanbauer	х			
Council Member Tompkins	Х			
Council Member Touma	х			
Council Chairman Voccio	х			
Total:	5	0		

6. Approval of the contract for funding for Security Guard Services to Wisdom Protective Services, unarmed, and On Guard Security, armed

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	х			
Council Member Spanbauer	х			
Council Member Tompkins	х			
Council Member Touma	х			
Council Chairman Voccio	х			
Total:	5	0		

ADDITIONAL ITEMS

FROM THE CITY CLERK

7. Approval of appointments for Commissioner of Deeds

		E FROM BLE	APP	ROVE
	yea nay		yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	х		Х	
Council Member Spanbauer	х		х	
Council Member Tompkins	х		Х	
Council Member Touma-2nd	х		х	
Council Chairman Voccio	х		х	
Total:	5	0	5	0
-				

VOTE

VOTE

VOTE

VOTE

8. City Clerk Claims for the Month of November 2020

FROM THE CITY ASSESSOR

9. Approval of Locally-Adjusted Homestead & Non-Homestead Proportions VOTE

> yea nay yea nay Council Member Kennedy Х Council Member Spanbauer х Council Member Tompkins х Council Member Touma х Council Chairman Voccio х Total: 5 0

FROM THE CORPORATION COUNSEL

10. Approval to settle and pay a subrogated property damage claim of Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Company, as subrogee of its insured, Margaret D. Rowles in the amount of \$1.033.80 VOTE

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	х			
Council Member Spanbauer	х			
Council Member Tompkins	х			
Council Member Touma	х			
Council Chairman Voccio	Х			
Total:	5	0		

RESOLUTIONS

11. Relative to Adoption of the Retention and Disposition Schedule for New York Local Government records BY: All Council Members

VOTE

		yea	nay	yea	nay
	Council Member Kennedy	х			
2020-	Council Member Spanbauer	х			
58	Council Member Tompkins	х			
	Council Member Touma	х			
	Council Chairman Voccio	х			
	Total:	5	0		

- 12. Relative to Amendment of Chapter 342 of the City of Niagara Falls Codified Ordinances entitled "Street Performance Ordinance" BY: Council Member Tompkins VOTE THIS ITEM WAS PULLED
- 13. Relative to Amendment of Chapter 303 of the City of Niagara Falls Codified Ordinances entitled Licensing and Regulation of Coin-Operated Vending Machines BY: Council Member Tompkins VOTE

		yea	nay	yea	nay
	Council Member Kennedy	х			
2020-	Council Member Spanbauer	Х			
59	Council Member Tompkins	х			
	Council Member Touma	х			
	Council Chairman Voccio	х			
	Total:	5	0		

14. Relative to re-appointment of Traffic Advisory Commission Board Member BY: Council Members Tompkins, Touma, Chairman Voccio

VOTE

VOTE

		yea	nay	yea	nay
	Council Member Kennedy	х			
2020-	Council Member Spanbauer	Х			
60	Council Member Tompkins	Х			
	Council Member Touma	Х			
	Council Chairman Voccio	Х			
	Total:	5	0		
	IOCAL.	5	U		

15. Relative to the City of Niagara Falls Election to become a Self-Insurer as to Workers' Compensation Claims BY: Council Members Kennedy, Tompkins, Touma, Chairman Voccio

nay yea yea nay Council Member Kennedy х Council Member Spanbauer 2020-Х Council Member Tompkins 61 Х Council Member Touma х Council Chairman Voccio х 5 Total: 0

16. Relative to support of Aquarium of Niagara's Application to the Niagara River Greenway Commission

BY: All Council Members

		ADD TO AGENDA		APPROVE	
		yea	nay	yea	nay
2020- 62	Council Member Kennedy	X		х	
	Council Member Spanbauer	Х		х	
	Council Member Tompkins	Х		х	
	Council Member Touma-2nd	х		х	
	Council Chairman Voccio	x		х	
	Total:	5	0	5	0

ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING

7:11 PM